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MISSION INDRADHANUSH

2225. SHRIMATI POONAMBEN MAADAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of sessions organised during the 2nd phase of Mission
Indradhanush;

(b) whether the Government proposes to revisit the districts where it was unable to achieve its target in the first and second phase; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): During the second phase of Mission Indradhanush, 11.6 lakh sessions were organized.

(b) & (c): Mission Indradhanush aims to increase full immunization coverage in India to atleast 90% children by 2020. However, in 199 districts the improvement in immunization coverage was not satisfactory during the first and second phase and therefore these districts were included in third phase of Mission Indradhanush.

